START

39
41
139
137
172
170
43

MEPS HC-067H 2002

HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE:

August 12, 2004

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

CNA
COMPANN
COMPANY
DAILYACT
DAYSPMO
DAYSPWK
DIETICN
DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FREQCY
HHAIDE
HHDATEMM
HHDATEYR
HHDAYS
HHMDO2X
HHMRO2X
HHOFO2X
HHORO2X
HHOTO2X
HHOUO2X
HHPVO2X
HHSFO2X
HHSLO2X
HHTCO2X
HHTRO2X
HHTYPE
HHVAO2X
HHWCO2X
HHXPO2X
HMEMAKER
HOSPICE
HOSPITAL
HOWOFTEN
HRSLONG
IMPFLAG
IVTHP
MEDEQUIP
MEDLDOC
MINLONG
MPCELIG
NONSKILL
NURAIDE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION
PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES
# DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
# DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT
DWELLING UNIT 1D

PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID

PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE
EVENT DATE - MONTH

EVENT DATE - YEAR

DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2002
AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE

AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

SUM OF HHSFO2X - HHOTO2X (IMPUTED)

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER
ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

IMPUTATION STATUS

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST
PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR
MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED

MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE"S AIDE
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START

55
59
102
104
71
141
143
61
283
63

MEPS HC-067H 2002

HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE:

August 12, 2004

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

NURPRACT
OCCUPTHP
OTHCW
OTHCWOS
OTHRHCW
OTHSVCE
OTHSVCOS
PERSONAL
PERWTO2F
PHYSLTHP
PID
RESPTHP
SAMESVCE
SELFAGEN
SKILLED
SKILLWOS
SOCIALW
SPEECTHP
TMSPDAY
TREATMT
VARPSU
VARSTR
VSTRELCN

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER
SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER

PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES
SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT
EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2002
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY
PERSON NUMBER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY
ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY
TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP
PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2002

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2002

ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND

PAGE:



START

DATE:

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

August 12, 2004

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

DUID
PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
HHDATEYR
HHDATEMM
MPCELIG
SELFAGEN
HHTYPE
CNA
COMPANN
DIETICN
HHAIDE
HOSPICE
HMEMAKER
IVTHP
MEDLDOC
NURPRACT
NURAIDE
OCCUPTHP
PERSONAL
PHYSLTHP
RESPTHP
SOCIALW
SPEECTHP
OTHRHCW
NONSKILL
SKILLED
SKILLWOS
OTHCW
OTHCWOS
HOSPITAL
VSTRELCN
TREATMT
MEDEQUIP
DAILYACT
COMPANY
OTHSVCE
OTHSVCOS
FREQCY
DAYSPWK
DAYSPMO
HOWOFTEN

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT 1D
PERSON NUMBER
PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT

1D

EVENT ROUND NUMBER
EVENT DATE - YEAR
EVENT DATE - MONTH
MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG

DOES
HOME
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE

PROVIDER WORK FOR
HEALTH EVENT TYPE
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR

AGENCY OR SELF

- CERT NURSE ASST
- COMPANION

- DIETITIAN/NUTRT
- HOME CARE AIDE
- HOSPICE WORKER
- HOMEMAKER

- IV THERAPIST

- MEDICAL DOCTOR
- NURSE/PRACTR

- NURSE®S AIDE

- OCCUP THERAP

- PERS CARE ATTDT
- PHYSICL THERAPY
- RESPIRA THERAPY
- SOCIAL WORKER

- SPEECH THERAPY
- OTHER

- NON-SKILLED

- SKILLED

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

TYPE

SPECIFY
ANY HH
ANY HH
PERSON
PERSON

OF HLTH CARE WRKR

PERSON WAS HELPED WITH

PERSON
PERSON

- SOME OTHER

OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER
CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND
RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT
WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT

DAILY ACTIVITIES

RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS
# DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
# DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
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176
178
180
182
184
186
193
200
208
216
222
227
233
240
245
253
260
266
274
282
283
295
298

MEPS HC-067H 2002

HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE:

August 12, 2004

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

177
179
181
183
185
192
199
207
215
221
226
232
239
244
252
259
265
273
281
282
294
297
298

NAME

TMSPDAY
HRSLONG
MINLONG
SAMESVCE
HHDAYS
HHSF02X
HHMRO2X
HHMDO2X
HHPVO2X
HHVAO02X
HHTRO2X
HHOFO02X
HHSLO2X
HHWCO02X
HHORO2X
HHOUO2X
HHOTO2X
HHXPO2X
HHTCO2X
IMPFLAG
PERWTO2F
VARSTR
VARPSU

DESCRIPTION

TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP
HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED

ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2002
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
SUM OF HHSFO02X - HHOTO2X (IMPUTED)

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2002
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2002
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2002
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MEPS HC-067H 2002 PAGE:
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DUID DWELLING UNIT 1D 5.0 NUM 1 5
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
VALID ID 5,494 40,193,285
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
PID PERSON NUMBER 2.0 NUM 6 7
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
VALID ID 5,494 40,193,285
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
DUPERSID PERSON 1D (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR 8 15
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
VALID ID 5,494 40,193,285
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
EVNTIDX EVENT 1D 12.0 CHAR 16 27
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
VALID ID 5,494 40,193,285
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NUM 28 28
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
ROUND 1 764 6,020,517
ROUND 2 1,100 7,783,419
ROUND 3 1,387 10,123,162
ROUND 4 1,348 9,722,954
ROUND 5 895 6,543,233
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE:

FORMAT  TYPE START END

4.0 NM 29 32

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

40,193,285
40,193,285

2.0 N 33 34

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

5,553
40,187,732
40,193,285

1.0 NM 35 35

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

27,762,907
5,030,959
7,399,418

40,193,285

2.0 NUM 36 37

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION
HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
2002 5,494
TOTAL 5,494
HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 4
1 - 12 MONTH 5,490
TOTAL 5,494
MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1 MPC ELIGIBLE - AGENCY 3,981
2 NOT MPC ELIGIBLE - PAID INDEP 578
3 NOT MPC ELIG - INFORMAL CARE 935
TOTAL 5,494
SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 945
1 WORK FOR AGENCY, HOSP, NURS HOME 4,018
2 WORK FOR SELF 531

TOTAL

5,494

7,496,823
28,002,684
4,693,778
40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE:

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 1.0 NUM 38 38
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
1 FRIEND/NEIGHBOR 214 2,206,458
2 RELATIVE 683 4,896,864
3 VOLUNTEER 44 373,182
4 OTHER - PAID 4,553 32,716,780
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
CNA TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 2.0 NUM 39 40
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 20 143,232
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,517 12,489,898
1 YES 562 3,711,120
2 NO 3,394 23,847,054
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
COMPANN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 2.0 NUM 41 42
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 20 143,232
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,517 12,489,898
1 YES 232 1,409,827
2 NO 3,724 26,148,347
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285



NAME

DIETICN

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT

HHAIDE

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE

PAGE:

FORMAT  TYPE START END

HOSPICE

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

2.0 N 43 4
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898

48 316,510

3,908 27,241,664
5,494 40,193,285
2.0 N 45 46
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898
1,584 11,054,845
2,372 16,503,329
5,494 40,193,285
2.0 N 47 48
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898

66 426,639

3,890 27,131,535
5,494 40,193,285



NAME

HMEMAKER

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER

1VTHP

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - 1V THERAPIST

PAGE:

FORMAT  TYPE START END

MEDLDOC

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

2.0 N 49 50
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898

492 2,890,667

3,464 24,667,507
5,494 40,193,285
2.0 NM 5L 52
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898

31 272,354

3,925 27,285,820
5,494 40,193,285
2.0 NmM 53 54
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898

54 338,837

3,902 27,219,337
5,494 40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002 PAGE: 10
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
NURPRACT TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 2.0 NUM 55 56
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 20 143,232
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,517 12,489,898
1 YES 1,110 8,254,845
2 NO 2,846 19,303,329
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
NURAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE®"S AIDE 2.0 NUM 57 58
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 20 143,232
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,517 12,489,898
1 YES 169 1,067,478
2 NO 3,787 26,490,696
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
OCCUPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP 2.0 NUM 59 60
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 20 143,232
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,517 12,489,898
1 YES 122 827,252
2 NO 3,834 26,730,922

TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285



NAME

PERSONAL

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT

PHYSLTHP

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY

RESPTHP

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 11

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 NM 61 62
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898

322 2,401,967

3,634 25,156,207
5,494 40,193,285
2.0 NM 63 64
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898

404 2,945,547

3,552 24,612,627
5,494 40,193,285
2.0 NM 65 66
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
20 143,232

1 1,981

1,517 12,489,898

58 335,584

3,898 27,222,591
5,494 40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE: 12

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
SOCIALW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 2.0 NUM 67 68
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 20 143,232
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,517 12,489,898
1 YES 218 1,694,159
2 NO 3,738 25,864,016
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
SPEECTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 2.0 NUM 69 70
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 20 143,232
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,517 12,489,898
1 YES 134 819,499
2 NO 3,822 26,738,675
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
OTHRHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER 2.0 NUM 71 72
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 20 143,232
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,517 12,489,898
1 YES 176 1,496,786
2 NO 3,780 26,061,388
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
NONSKILL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED 2.0 NUM 73 74
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 5,318 38,696,498
1 YES 52 438,550
2 NO 124 1,058,236
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002 PAGE: 13
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
SKILLED TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED 2.0 NUM 75 76
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 5,318 38,696,498
1 YES 90 794,822
2 NO 86 701,964

TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285



NAME

SKILLWOS

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE:

August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

FORMAT

PAGE: 14

TYPE START END

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
BEHAVIORAL MODIFICATIONER
BEHAVIORAL SPECIALIST
BEHAVIORAL/FMLY COUNCELER
BROUGHT OXYGEN CANISTERS
CASE MANAGER

CASE MANAGER FOR HIV RESO
CERTIFIED

COUNSELOR

CRT

DEVELOPMENTAL INTERVENTIO
DEVELOPMENTAL THERAPIST
EARLY INTERVENTION ASST.
HEARING IMPAIRED TEACHER
LAB TECH

LAB TECHNICIAN

MENTAL THERAPIST

MS WORKER

NURSE, HOUSE KEEPER
PHLEBOTOMIST

PODIATRIST
PSYCHOTHERAPIST

SET UP OXYGEN MACHINE
SKILLED TECHNICIAN

SOCIAL WORKER

SPEACH AND PHISICAL THERA
SPECIAL ED TEACHER
TECHNICIA

TECHNICIAN

THERAPIST

TSS ICM MOBILE THERAPY
TSS MOBLE THERAPY BSC
TSS, MOBILE THERAPY,
WOUND CARE SPECIALIST
TOTAL

ICM

UNWEIGHTE

D

25.0

CHAR 77 101

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

6]
N
o
B

[EY

=
ARWRNRPRRPRRPRRPROURPRRREPNRUORRPRRPRRPOWONRPRRRUORNRRONR

5,49

39,398,463
7,201
11,561
50,094
9,575
2,077
59,699
6,158
46,096
10,133
53,937
6,942
2,940
0
19,323
4,731
10,889
10,889
8,294
291,913
13,912
7,473
9,575
7,900
4,412
30,778
34,406
0
30,558
9,122
4,257
8,514
4,257
17,205
40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE: 15

DATE: August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION
OTHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
OTHCWOS SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 102 103

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

AID

BEHAVIOR SPEC CONSULTANT
BEHAVIORAL THERAPIST
BEHAVIORIST

CHECK OXYGEN MACHINE
CHIROPRACTOR

COUNSELING THERPY
COUNSELOR

DELIVER MAN BRING OXGEN
ENDED IN JULY BEFORE END
INTENSIVE CASE MANAGEMENT
MFCC

MONITER DOWNLOAD

NURSE AIDE

NURSE CARE MANAGER

OXGEN DELVERY TECH
PARAMEDIC

PODIATRIST
PSYCHOTHERAPIST
PSYCOTHERAPIST

RES-HAB AIDE

SALESPERSON

TOTAL

UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
5,318 38,696,498

50 425,445

126 1,071,341

5,494 40,193,285

25.0 CHAR 104 128

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

(6]
n
n
N

39,767,840
53,774
74,172
8,514
57,609
7,201
10,828
43,770
6,689
3,238
11,661
8,839
8,514
15,463
7,706
8,294
4,412
23,321
20,999
2,784
5,377
10,420
27,888
3,972

40,193,285

AR WARRPRWONRPRPREPNNRRRRERNRRPRON®WSN

5,49



MEPS HC-067H 2002 PAGE: 16
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK
DATE: August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HOSPITAL ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION 2.0 NUM 129 130
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 105 683,702

-8 DK 29 147,005

-7 REFUSED 1 1,981

1 YES 2,100 15,163,172

2 NO 3,259 24,197,426

TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285

VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 2.0 NUM 131 132
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 58 398,249

-8 DK 1 8,426

-7 REFUSED 1 1,981

1 YES 5,020 36,271,971

2 NO 414 3,512,659

TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285

TREATMT PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT 2.0 NUM 133 134

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 97
-8 DK 5
-7 REFUSED 1
-1 INAPPLICABLE 941
1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 2,244
2 NO 2,206

TOTAL 5,494

668,269
35,371
1,981
7,476,504
16,588,962
15,422,198
40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE: 17

TYPE START END

NUM 135 136

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

875,933
35,514
1,981
7,476,504
6,719,393
25,083,959
40,193,285

NM 137 138

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
MEDEQUIP PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 128

-8 DK 4

-7 REFUSED 1

-1 INAPPLICABLE 941

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 938

2 NO 3,482

TOTAL 5,494
DAILYACT PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 99

-8 DK 3

-7 REFUSED 1

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 3,751

2 NO 1,640

TOTAL 5,494
COMPANY PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES 2.0

696,942
31,511
1,981
26,562,749
12,900,102
40,193,285

NOM 139 140

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 98
-8 DK 2
-7 REFUSED 1
1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 2,115
2 NO 3,278

TOTAL 5,494

721,176
19,315
1,981
15,167,028
24,283,785
40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002 PAGE: 18
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK
DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OTHSVCE PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES 2.0 NUM 141 142
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 112 773,033
-8 DK 3 24,670
-7 REFUSED 1 1,981
1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 432 3,194,634
2 NO 4,946 36,198,967
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0 CHAR 143 167
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 5,062 36,998,650
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 8 54,278
1 3 0
2 11 77,782
ADMINISTER PRESCRIPTION A 1 10,810
ADMINISTRATION OF MEDS AN 4 43,242
ALL HEALTHCARE ARRANGEMEN 7 21,874
ALLERGY SHOT GIVEN 3 34,722
ALLERGY SHOT INJECTION 2 23,148
ANYTHING NEEDED 1 5,759
B-12 SHOT 5 32,568
BANKING 2 12,620
BASIC MEDICAL CARE 5 36,150
BATHING AND DRESSING 1 11,637
BATHING OTHER CHILDREN 2 45,055
BATHING, COOKING, CLEANIN 3 23,828
BATHING, DRESSING, 3 8,983
BLOOD CLOT IN FOOT 1 41,188
BLOOD PRESSURE CHECKED 1 6,860
BLOOD PRESSURE MONITORING 5 21,584
BRNG DIS SUP & HEART MED 1 4,853

(CONT*D ON NEXT PAGE)



NAME

OTHSVCOS

DATE:

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

FORMAT

PAGE: 19

TYPE START END

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

BROUGHT IN MEALS
BROUGHT PREPARED MEALS
CARES FOR FEET

CHECK BLOOD PRESSURE
CHECKING SPEECH

CLEAN HOUSE

CLEANING

CLEANING FLOOR
CLEANING, COOKING, SHOPPI
CLEANS FLOORS SWEEPER
CONSULTATIONS

COOKING

COUNSELING

COUNSELLING FOR TEEN
COUNSELOR

CUTTING THE LAWN

DIET

DO LAUNDRY HOUSE WORK
DRIVE TO DOCTOR VISITS
EVERYTHING-

EXERCISES

FAMILY

FAMILY COUNSELING
FEEDS & WHATEVER IS N
FEEDS, MED,MOTION ETC
FILLED ZOFRAN AS 1V
FIXED MEALS LAUNDRY CLEAN
FLUSHED CHESTPORT AND BLO
GAVE MEDS

GENERAL CHECKUP
GENERAL MD CHECK UP
GRASS CUT OUTSIDE WORK
(CONT*D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

CHAR 143 167

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

RPRRPRPRPORPRPNWRREPRENONDAIAMNWNRUWRARROONER

4,275
11,608
82,101
62,602

3,356

7,275
11,861
11,005
19,983
55,024
12,847
40,053
35,358
21,555
43,242
69,029
22,924

122,253
13,694

8,494

6,763

2,095
34,852
48,288

6,898

7,177
32,628

6,442

5,318

2,589

1,377
16,420



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE: 20

TYPE START END

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED

CHAR 143 167

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

(CONT*D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
GROCERIES/PAYS BILLS
HANDLES DR INFO/SCRIPTS
HEALTH NURSE

HELP AROUND HOUSE

HELP AROUND THE HOUSE
HELP WITH CHILDREN

HOME CARE

HOME CLEANING

HOME HEALTH VISITS

HOUSE KEEPING
HOUSECLEANING
HOUSECLEANING, COOKING
HOUSEHOLD

HOUSEKEEP ING

HOUSEKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
HOUSEKEEP ING/COOK ING
HOUSEWORK, BATHING, DRESS
HOUSEWORK/BATH ING/DRESSIN
HOUSWE CLEANING

IN CHARGE DR APPTS/SCRIPT
INCONTINENCE HELP
INFORMATION GROWTH CHECK
INJECTION OF ALLERGY SHOT
INSULIN SHOTS

INSURANCE PHYSICAL
INTENSIVE SOCIAL WORKER
KIDNEY BAG CARE

LAB TEST

LAUNDRY

LAUNDRY, SHOPPING

LAWN CARE SERVICES
MASSAGE

(CONT*D ON NEXT PAGE)

Iy

iy
NOOPRAUTTWNNRERPENONANPARPNORRPPRPUOWWNRRERPERPWNPR

9,939
46,310
29,871

5,319

5,319

1,983

4,751
23,447
15,361
21,584

8,042

2,631

9,844

101,584
16,941
12,516
16,540

8,270
13,456
42,457
51,073
15,562
11,574

2,014
22,789

8,514

4,820

0

156,969
61,902
59,871

6,688



NAME

OTHSVCOS

DATE:

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

FORMAT

TYPE START

VALUE

(CONT*D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
MEALS

MEALS ON WHEELS

MEAS. WEIGHT & BP

MEDICAL TRTEATMENTS
MEDICAL VISITS

MENTAL HEALTH THERAPY
MOBILE THERAPY, ICM

MOPS, WASHES

MORAL HOSPISE SERVICE
MORAL SUPPORT TERMINAL
NEW BABY CHECKUP

NEWBORN CARE

NO OTHER SERVICES

NURSE CHECKED VITALS
OVERSEES ALL CARE
OVERSEES ALL MEDICAL CARE
PEACE OF MIND

PERSONAL CARE

PHYSICAL MODIVATION
PHYSICAL THERAPY

PREPARE MEDICATINS
PRESCRIPTION MEDS DOSAGES
PSYCHOTHERAPY

PUT OUT MEDICATIONS

READS

RESPITE CARE

SETS UP THE MEDICATIONS
SHOPPING

SHOPPING AND BILL PAYING
SHOPPING BATHE CLEAN HOUS
SHOPPING, CLEANING
SHOPPING, DRIVING,HOUSE W
(CONT*D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

PAGE: 21

END

167

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

PNOFRPOMARADRWOOORRPREPEPEPNNREPRPRPRPORPNOWRAWO

28,977
29,928
9,186
9,588
30,727
8,514
4,257
10,712
15,842
15,842
5,905
2,638
8,752
35,134
7,164
7,164
9,789
10,536
15,521
40,514
19,176
45,688
17,528
30,898
38,805
13,187
65,887
87,749
10,411
96,082
21,073
10,536



NAME

OTHSVCOS

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

FREQCY

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
SHOPPING, VISITING

SOCIAL WORKER

SPEECH THERAPY

SPEECH THERAPY EVALUATION
SPENDS EVENING

STAYS OVER NG

TOOK BLOOD PRESSURE
TRANS. TO DOC, STORE, ETC
TRANSPORT TO DR PHARM ETC
TSS ICM MOBILE THERAPY
USE OF OXYGEN EQUIPMENT
WATCH THE ACTIVITIES
WEIGHED THE CHILD

YARD WORK

\COOKING & CLEANING

TOTAL

PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS

PAGE: 22

DAYSPWK

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 EVERY WEEK

2 SOME WEEKS

3 ONLY CAME ONCE
TOTAL

# DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)

VALUE

-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1-7
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END
25.0 CHAR 143 167
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
1 3,634

11 74,383

16 28,178

1 5,412

3 29,104

6 58,208

1 13,642

1 7,022

1 11,649

1 4,257

1 14,729

1 11,617

1 7,262

2 14,460

1 3,094
5,494 40,193,285
2.0 N 168 169
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
52 339,139

8 46,657

1 1,981
4,375 31,550,343
722 5,706,392
336 2,548,773
5,494 40,193,285
2.0 MW 170 171
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
15 110,528
1,119 8,642,941
4,360 31,439,815
5,494 40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002 PAGE: 23
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DAYSPMO # DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY) 2.0 NUM 172 173
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-8 DK 14 160,690
-1 INAPPLICABLE 4,772 34,486,893
1-31 708 5,545,702
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
HOWOFTEN PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE 2.0 NUM 174 175
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 255,331
-8 DK 26 169,079
-1 INAPPLICABLE 426 3,207,768
1 ONCE PER DAY 4,178 30,661,163
2 MORE THAN ONCE PER DAY 480 3,396,885
3 24 HOURS PER DAY 351 2,503,058
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP 2.0 NUM 176 177
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 5,014 36,796,400
2 - 10 480 3,396,885
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
HRSLONG HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED 2.0 NUM 178 179
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 32 241,121
-8 DK 33 320,079
-1 INAPPLICABLE 500 3,586,464
0 992 7,842,601
1-24 3,937 28,203,020

TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE: 24

TYPE START END

NUM 180 181

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

134,083
371,159
4,147,663
23,224,090
12,316,288
40,193,285

NM 182 183

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

41,377
6,307
8,115,625
31,894,157
135,819
40,193,285

NUM 184 185

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

658,995
39,534,290
40,193,285

NUM 186 192

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 15

-8 DK 36

-1 INAPPLICABLE 565

0 3,289

1-59 1,589

TOTAL 5,494
SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 4

-8 DK 1

-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,034

1 YES 4,432

2 NO 23

TOTAL 5,494
HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2002 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 90

1-31 5,404

TOTAL 5,494
HHSF02X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 7.2

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-1 INAPPLICABLE 935

0 3,866

$6.00 - $50.00 200

$50.01 - $128.00 150

$128.01 - $432.00 173

$432.01 - $4,464.00 170

TOTAL 5,494

7,399,418
26,256,755
1,588,977
1,689,428
1,621,406
1,637,301
40,193,285



NAME

HHMRO2X

MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

DATE: August 12, 2004

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

HHMDO2X

VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$8.43 - $334.78
$334.79 - $810.50
$810.51 - $1,332.12
$1,332.13 - $4,907.68
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

HHPVO2X

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$3.24 - $291.04
$291.05 - $730.12
$730.13 - $1,714.00
$1,714.01 - $17,072.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)

PAGE: 25

FORMAT  TYPE START END

7.2 N 193 199

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

$10.90 - $55.00
$55.01 - $356.80
$356.81 - $876.78
$876.79 - $14,078.44
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
935 7,399,418

3,314 22,493,432

313 2,466,879

310 2,637,772

311 2,555,623

311 2,640,159

5,494 40,193,285
8.2 NWM 200 207
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
935 7,399,418

2,829 22,452,296

434 2,546,181

438 2,640,422

426 2,718,192

432 2,436,776

5,494 40,193,285

8.2 NWM 208 215
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
935 7,399,418

4,281 30,182,154

75 631,253

68 511,694

67 608,489

68 860,276

5,494 40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002 PAGE: 26
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK
DATE: August 12, 2004

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HHVA02X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 216 221
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

-1 INAPPLICABLE 935 7,399,418

0 4,547 32,711,749

$80.00 - $118.57 3 44,104

$118.58 - $349.80 3 10,293

$349.81 - $844.72 3 18,830

$844.73 - $878.22 3 8,890

TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285

HHTRO2X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 5.2 NUM 222 226
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

-1 INAPPLICABLE 935 7,399,418

0 4,559 32,793,866

TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285

HHOF02X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 227 232
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

-1 INAPPLICABLE 935 7,399,418

0 4,397 31,683,902

$17.88 - $117.22 41 265,552

$117.23 - $212.00 48 364,965

$212.01 - $320.63 36 263,550

$320.64 - $932.48 37 215,897

TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE: 27

TYPE START END

NUM 233 239

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

7,399,418
27,172,376
1,624,913
1,272,061
1,446,154
1,278,361
40,193,285

NM 240 244

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

7,399,418
32,793,866
40,193,285

NUM 245 252

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

7,399,418
32,452,419
87,793
122,013
50,273
81,368
40,193,285

NUM 253 259

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
HHSLO02X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 7.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 935
0 3,741
$16.91 - $192.00 219
$192.01 - $335.79 192
$335.80 - $665.11 203
$665.12 - $3,673.60 204
TOTAL 5,494
HHWC02X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 5.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 935
0 4,559
TOTAL 5,494
HHORO2X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 935
0 4,507
$21.72 - $84.07 13
$84.08 - $392.00 15
$392.01 - $1,215.13 11
$1,215.14 - $16,408.00 13
TOTAL 5,494
HHOUO02X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 7.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 935
0 4,553
$53.40 - $3,015.66 6

TOTAL 5,494

7,399,418
32,750,836
43,030
40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE: 28

TYPE START END

NUM 260 265

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

7,399,418
32,711,202
82,664
40,193,285

NUM 266 273

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

7,399,418
963,669
7,917,970
7,877,319
8,018,486
8,016,423
40,193,285

NUM 274 281

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
HHOT02X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 6.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 935
0 4,548
$109.00 - $319.00 11
TOTAL 5,494
HHXP0O2X SUM OF HHSF02X - HHOT02X (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 935
0 149
$7.50 - $236.74 1,104
$236.75 - $615.86 1,102
$615.87 - $1,300.32 1,102
$1,300.33 - $17,072.00 1,102
TOTAL 5,494
HHTCO02X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 8.2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 935
$7.50 - $240.00 1,140
$240.01 - $615.86 1,140
$615.87 - $1,329.00 1,141
$1,329.01 - $17,072.00 1,138

TOTAL 5,494

7,399,418
8,315,981
8,093,321
8,019,523
8,365,041
40,193,285



MEPS HC-067H 2002
HOME HEALTH CODEBOOK

PAGE: 29

DATE: August 12, 2004
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 282 282
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
O NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 935 7,399,418
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 357 3,354,873
2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 2,056 14,340,911
3 FULLY IMPUTED 2,135 14,978,099
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 11 119,984
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
PERWTO2F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2002 12.6 NUM 283 294
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
0.000000 WEIGHT 152 0
676.014985 - 41188.065328 WEIGHT 5,342 40,193,285
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2002 3.0 NUM 295 297
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
1 - 203 5,494 40,193,285
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2002 1.0 NUM 298 298
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO2F
1-3 5,494 40,193,285
TOTAL 5,494 40,193,285
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